Select Language ▼
All State Agencies | All State Services |

Nebraska Judicial Branch

Case Summary

In the District Court of Douglas County
The Case ID is CI 16 0003616

Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc v. Valquier
The Honorable Marlon A Polk, presiding.
Classification: Transcript of Judgment
Filed on 04/28/2016
This case is Closed as of 04/28/2016

Parties/Attorneys to the Case

Plaintiff ACTIVE
Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc

Attorney

Aaron F Smeall 8712 w Dodge Rd #400 Omaha NE 68114 402-392-0101

Defendant ACTIVE
Adriana C Valquier
4010 N Branch Dr
Omaha NE 68116
Adriana C Valquier owes \$9,279.25
Alias is Adriana Chavez de Valquier

Judgment Information

On 04/28/2016 judgment of Judgment (General) was entered for \$5,691.81 simple interest rate is 18.0000%

Balance due is \$9,107.83

The judgment creditor is Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc The judgment debtor is Adriana C Valquier

On 04/28/2016 judgment of Prejudgment Interest was entered for \$103.86

Balance due is \$103.86

The judgment creditor is Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc The judgment debtor is Adriana C Valquier

On 04/28/2016 judgment of District Court Costs were entered for \$67.56

Balance due is \$67.56

The judgment creditor is Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc The judgment debtor is Adriana C Valquier

Court Costs Information					
Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount		
Plaintiff	Automation Fee	04/28/2016	\$8.00		
Plaintiff	Transcript of Lien	04/28/2016	\$25.00		
Plaintiff	NSC Education Fee	04/28/2016	\$1.00		
Plaintiff	Dispute Resolution Fee	04/28/2016	\$0.75		
Plaintiff	Indigent Defense Fee	04/28/2016	\$3.00		

Incurred By	Account	Date	Amount
Plaintiff	Uniform Data Analysis Fee	04/28/2016	\$1.00
Plaintiff	J.R.F.	04/28/2016	\$6.00
Plaintiff	Legal Aid/Services Fund	04/28/2016	\$5.25
Plaintiff	Complete Record	04/28/2016	\$15.00

Financial Activity

No trust money is held by the court No fee money is held by the court

Payments Made to the Court					
Receipt	Туре	Date	For	Amount	
222740	Electronic Trans	04/28/2016	Nebraska Furniture Mar	\$65.00	
			Automation Fee	\$8.00	
			Transcript of Lien	\$25.00	
			NSC Education Fee	\$1.00	
			Dispute Resolution Fee	\$.75	
			Indigent Defense Fee	\$3.00	
			Uniform Data Analysis	\$1.00	
			J.R.F.	\$6.00	
			Legal Aid/Services Fun	\$5.25	
			Complete Record	\$15.00	

Register of Actions

04/28/2016 Transcript of Judgment This action initiated by party Nebraska Furniture Mart Inc

ts

Image ID N16119TB8D01

*** EFILED ***

Case Number: D01Cl160003616

Image ID: D03814316C01

apsaction ID: 0003692424 **A** D428/2016 09:16:59 AM CDT ORDER OF DEFAULT JUDG

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA FURNITURE MART INC V. ADRIANA C VALQUIER

Case ID: CI 16 1187

This cause came before the Court on 3/22/2016 on the pleadings and evidence. The Court, being duly advised in the premises, FINDS: that the Defendant(s), Adriana C Valquier

is/are in default and the default is taken and entered; that there is due from the Defendant(s):

a judgment of

\$5,691.81

court costs of

\$67.56

and post judgment interest until satisfaction of judgment at the rate of18.0000% Plus increased costs.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Date: March 22, 2016

BY THE COURT:

Craig Q McDermott

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I the undersigned, certify that on March 22, 2016 I served a notice of default judgment upon the following persons at the addresses given, by mailing by United States Mail, postage prepaid, or E-mail:

Aaron F Smeall enystrom@smithslusky.com Adriana C Valquier 4010 N Branch Dr Omaha, NE 68116

Date: March 22, 2016

Keslie a. Douglas

COURT COPY

FILED BY Clerk of the Douglas County Court 03/22/2016

Certified Page 1 of 1

CERTIFIED COPY

In the County Court of Douglas County, Nebraska

Page Document

1 Order-Default Judgment

Date

03/22/2016

Keslie a. Douglas

I, Clerk of County Court of Douglas County, Nebraska, certify this document consisting of 1 page(s) to be a full, true, and correct copy of the original record on file in the County Court of Douglas County, Nebraska.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have placed my signature and seal of said court

Date: April 14, 2016 BY THE COURT: